containing the salient features of the financial statements of the 

subsidiary Companies is prepared in Form AOC-1 and is attached as  

Annexure – I.

Your Company does not have any associates and Joint Ventures.

Share Capital of the Company

As on date:

•	 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

12,05,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore Five Lakhs Only) divided 

into 1,20,50,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakh Fifty Thousand) 

equity shares of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten Only) each and

•	 The Paid up Capital of the Company is Rs. 4,53,18,190 

(Rupees Four Crore Fifty Three Lakh Eighteen Thousand 

One Hundred Ninety Only) divided into 45,31,819 (Forty Five 

Lakh Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Nineteen) 

equity shares of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten Only) each.

Directors and key Managerial Personnel

During the year there is no change in the Board of Directors. 

The constitution of the Board as on 31.03.2019:

Dr. S. Surendranath Reddy Executive Chairman

[...]

DM & HO-Vizag.

57,600 34,95,914

5 Donation to Andhra Pradesh Fishermen Development  
Welfare Services Association.

6,000 35,01,914

6 Contribution to Prime Minister National Relief fund  
(PMNRF).

55,00,000 90,01,914

Total Amount Spent for FY 2018-19 90,01,914.00 (Ninety Lakh One Thousand Nine Hundred and     
                        Fourteen Only)

The CSR Committee confirms that the implementation and monitoring of the CSR policy is in compliance with the CSR objectives and 

policy of the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 
For VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE PVT. LTD.

Date: 25th July, 2019

Place: